

OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

ACR/4/2019

NUMAZAR DORAB MEHTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 18th July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.
Mr. D. Basu, Adv.

The Court: This is an application under Section 7 of the Charitable and Religious Trust Act, 1920. It appears that an application for intervention has been filed by one Khushru Ratansha Zaiwala, a practicing Advocate at Mumbai.

The petitioners are directed to serve a notice on Mr. Khushru Ratansha Zaiwala informing him of the returnable date.

Liberty is also granted to the petitioner to file a Reply to the intervention application.

Let such Reply be filed within a week from date.

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the Reply on the intervenor prior to the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on 3rd August, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)